

Notice CT 9

About this Notice

This notice is issued in terms of Competition Act section 14A, and Commission Rule 41(1)(b).

Extension Certificate

Date: ___

To all participants in:

(Name and file number of merger:)

The Competition Commission received notice of the merger referred to above on _____.

In terms of Competition Act section 14A(2), and Commission Rule 41(1)(b), the Competition Tribunal extends for a period of ______ business days, the period within which the Competition Commission must refer the above referenced merger to the Tribunal with a recommendation.

Contacting the Tribunal

The Competition Tribunal Private Bag X24 Sunnyside Pretoria 0132 Republic of South Africa tel: 27 12 394 3300 e-mail: ctsa@comptrib.co.za

Tribunal Member:

Enver Daniels

This form is prescribed by the Minister of Trade and Industry in terms of section 27 (2) of the Competition Act 1998 (Act No. 89 of 1998).



COMPETITION TRIBUNAL OF SOUTH AFRICA

CT CASE NO: LM061Jul20/EXT213Mar21

In the matter between:

COMPETITION COMMISSION OF SOUTH AFRICA		Applicant
and		
DH BROTHERS INDUSTR	IES PROPRIETARY LIMITED	Primary Acquiring Firms
SEABOARD CORPORATI	ON	
RUSSELLSTONE PROTE	IN PROPRIETARY LIMITED	Primary Target Firm
In re the large merger involving: DH BROTHERS INDUSTRIES PROPRIETARY LIMITED F SEABOARD CORPORATION and		Primary Acquiring Firms
RUSSELLSTONE PROTEIN PROPRIETARY LIMITED		Primary Target Firm
Panel: Heard on: Order Issued on:	Enver Daniels (Presiding Member) 12 April 2021 12 April 2021	

ORDER: EXTENSION APPLICATION

On application by the Competition Commission ("Commission"), in terms of section 14A(2) of the Competition Act 89 of 1998, as amended ("Competition Act"), for an extension of the period for making a recommendation in respect of the large merger between DH Brothers Industries Proprietary Limited, Seaboard Corporation and

RusselStone Protein Proprietary Limited ("Merging Parties"), the Tribunal orders the following:

- The Commission is directed to deliver its written recommendation with reasons as contemplated in section 14A(1)(b) of the Competition Act to the Tribunal, the Minister of the Department of Trade, Industry and Competition, and the Merging Parties by or before Thursday, 22 April 2021.
- The extension granted in terms of paragraph 1 above is the final extension for the forwarding of the Commission's recommendations. There will be no further extensions granted to the Commission in terms of section 14A(2) of the Competition Act.
- 3. The Registrar is directed, within 10 business days of the 22 April 2021, to schedule a date, in consultation with the Merging Parties and the Commission, for the commencement of the proceedings including a date for the pre-hearing in respect of the merger.

Presiding Member Mr Enver Daniels 12 April 2021 Date